ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS – JOB ORDER CONTRACTS 2022 – ALL TRADES



ADDENDUM No. 02

San Mateo County 555 County Center, Fifth Floor Redwood City, CA 94063

RFP: No. JOC No's 2201-2216

All Trades - General Construction, Mechanical Works, Roofing, Flooring, Plumbing, Electrical & Lighting

Date: January 4, 2022

INTENT:

This Addendum is issued by the County of San Mateo to provide for modification and/ or clarification of the Request for Proposals (RFP) for Job Order Contracts – JOC-2201 thru JOC-2216. Proposers shall ascertain prior to submitting its Proposal that is has received all addenda issued.

In the event of a conflict between the terms and provisions of this Addendum and the terms and provisions of the RFP, the terms and provisions of this Addendum shall control. In all other respects, the RFP shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

1. Modification to NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Overview -

Due to recent COVID19 protocols and limited onsite personnel, we will not be opening the proposals in person. Proposals will be received as originally required in the Project Manual and Contract Documents however they will be opened by the Clerk of the Board and representatives of DPW. After evaluation for accuracy and completeness, DPW will post the results to the Public Works website.

Specific Modification -

The following language included in the Notice to Contractors:

"Bids shall be sealed and filed with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo at the County Manager's Office, ATTN: Sukhmani Purewal, 400 County Center, 1st Floor, Redwood City, CA, 94063, on or before **January 6, 2022 at 2:30 PM** and will be opened in public in front of Hall of Justice and Records due to COVID-19 restrictions or at another location as designated by Owner shortly thereafter."

Shall be replaced with the following language:

"Bids shall be sealed and filed with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo at the County Manager's Office, ATTN: Sukhmani Purewal, 400 County Center, 1st Floor, Redwood City, CA, 94063, on or before January 6, 2022 at 2:30 PM. Due to recent COVID19 protocol and limited onsite personnel, proposals will not be opened publicly. Results of the opening will be posted to the Department of Public Works' website at http://publicworks.smcgov.org/projects-out-bid after evaluation for accuracy and completeness.

2. End of document